
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044037-2025 

Tender

BT278 Delivery Partner: Inequalities of Indoor Air Quality

Westminster City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-044037
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056876 
Published 29 July 2025, 5:43pm

Scope 

Reference

BT278

Description

Organising the delivery and collection of the indoor air quality sensors to residents who
are participating in the project. This will include liaising with the resident to arrange a
mutually convenient time and location to hand over the sensor and provide sensor set up
support if required.

To access the opportunity please register here: https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com

To view the details visit here: 
https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/03707375019856090C26

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044037-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044037-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com
https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/03707375019856090C26


Page 2 to 5

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

6 October 2025 to 5 October 2026

Possible extension to 1 April 2027

1 year, 5 months, 27 days

Description of possible extension:

The Contract Period is initially for a period of 1 year from October 2025, although the
Authority reserves the right to extend the Contract Period on the same terms for a further
period or periods of up to 6 months making a total possible Contract Period of 1.5 years.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85322000 - Community action programme

98133100 - Civic betterment and community facility support services

90731100 - Air quality management

85323000 - Community health services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 5

UKI - London

UKI32 - Westminster

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

15 August 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

19 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/03707375019856090C26

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/03707375019856090C26


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Award criteria 

Technical - 60 %

Cost - 40 %.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Westminster City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVD-6261-BPPJ

64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Email: buyingteam@westminster.gov.uk

Website: https://www.westminster.gov.uk/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:buyingteam@westminster.gov.uk
https://www.westminster.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Westminster City Council


		2025-07-31T20:25:37+0100
	TCPDF




